SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19617/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2024 in MFA No. 8428/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

N. KANNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.258353/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.258356/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19625/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA NO.258339/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.258340/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19434/2024 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.258331/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.258334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19437/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA NO.258349/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.258350/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Viswananth, Adv.

Mr. T.V.N. Arjun, Adv.

Mr. Skanda R.K. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Archana T.V, Adv.

Mr. Basvaraj.A, Adv.

Mr. Madan P. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Registry to ensure that the counter affidavit is placed on record.

We grant time of three weeks to file a rejoinder affidavit. While filing the rejoinder affidavit, the petitioners will state on oath whether they are willing to agree for carrying out the survey to decide whether there is any encroachment made by the petitioners.

List on 16th December, 2024.

In the meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)