## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19617/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2024 in MFA No. 8428/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

N. KANNAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 285562/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REJOINDER, IA No. 258356/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 285565/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 258353/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19434/2024 (IV-A) FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 19437/2024 (IV-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 19625/2024 (IV-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 10-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. T.N. Viswanath, Adv.

Mr. T.V.N. Arjun, Adv. Mr. Skanda R.K. Rao, Adv. Ms. Archana T.V., Adv. Mr. Basvaraj A, Adv. Mr. Madan P Reddy, Adv. Ms. Divya Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Gourav Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv. Ms. Rashika Kapoor, Adv.

## For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent states that survey has been conducted. He seeks time of two weeks to place on record the English translation of the survey report and the other documents.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue till further orders.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)