SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19617/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2024 in MFA No. 8428/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

N. KANNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 285562/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REJOINDER

IA No. 285565/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 258356/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 258353/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19434/2024 (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 19437/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 19625/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 24-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Viswanath, Adv.

Mr. T.V.N. Arjun, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, AOR

Mr. Skanda R.K. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Archana T.V, Adv.

Mr. Basvaraj A, Adv.

Mr. Madan P Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunayna Agarwal, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The survey report shows that in two of the four plots, construction has been made covering Rajakaluve.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that there are multiple number of houses constructed in the area covering the same Rajakaluve.

To enable the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent to take instructions, list on 25th April, 2025.

In the meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier by this Court will continue to operate till further orders.

It is open for the petitioner to file objection to the survey report.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER