SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19617/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2024 in MFA No. 8428/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

N. KANNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO 19434 OF 2024

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO 19437 OF 2024

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO 19625 OF 2024

Date: 23-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Divya Swami, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s): M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

She states that Advocate-on-Record representing respondent has no objection for adjourning the case.

List on 28th April, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)